Victor and William Fung Foundation Limited

Fung Scholars Local Chapter Activities Grant Application Form Guidelines Objectives

The Victor and William Fung Foundation can help you organize Fung Scholars Local Chapter activities with financial support. The purpose of the local chapter activities is to enhance the bonding among members of the Fung Scholars network, exchange ideas, develop leadership skills, and make contributions to local communities.

Funding Requirements

- Activities will be considered funded include pre-departure gatherings, post-exchange gatherings, networking events, volunteer activities, community projects, seminars, visits, workshops, cultural exchange activities, recreational activities, etc.
- Only Fung Scholars and Fung Fellows are eligible to apply for the funding. All participants of the activities must be Fung Scholars and Fung Fellows (minimum number of participants: 3).
- Under the current setting, the proposed activities are considered as local chapter activities.
- Instead of individual efforts, the Foundation gives priority to group projects targeting community projects or Fung Scholars Community.
- Activities must be non-profit making and must not be used for political, religious or commercial publicity for any individuals or organisations.
- Only reasonable expense would be considered.

Application Procedures

- 1. Send the Proposal of the activity including but not limited to: name of the activity, objectives of the activity, activity location, date, target number of participants, estimated amount, rundown of the activity.
- 2. The grant application will be reviewed by the Foundation. The applicants will be notified of the result of their applications via email.
- 3. The applicant can cancel their application anytime.

Grant Payment

- 1. A short activity summary, a financial report that state the budget and actual expenditures, the original official receipts and event photos must be submitted in full
- 2. The funding will be granted within 20 to 25 working days once all the documents have been approved. The applicants will be notified of the result of their applications via email .The Foundation cannot be held responsible for delays that may arise.
- Any revision to the content of the activity must be approved by the Foundation. The Foundation reserves the right not to award the grant and to request the applicant to refund any grant already paid.
- 4. The Foundation reserves the right to publish the results, findings, or other information relating to this activity.
- 5. Decisions made by the Foundation are final.

Enquiry

If you have any further questions about applying for the grant, please contact the Foundation via email at admin@fungscholars.org.